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Resuttats i Classificacions 
Mataró 
Ripoll 
Sant Just 
Buhilla 
Artiguenc 
OI. Garriga 

11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
1 1 

6 30 25 
6 13 17 
6 12 18 
5 14 26 
6 13 18 
11 5 55 

St. Fost C.-Vilanova V. 
Bellavista-Ciutat Jardí 

Juveni ls 
Segona Divisió 
Grup VII 
Lliçà d'Amunt-Sta. Eulàlia 
P, Safan-Lliçà d'Avall 
Llinars-Cardedeu 
Vilamajor-Parets 
Llerona-L'Ametlla 
At. Vallès-Sant Celoni 
Mollet-Canovelles 
Montmeló-La Llagosta 

Canovelles 
Parets 
Vilamajor 
La Llagosta 
Cardedeu 
L'Ametlla 
Llinars 
Llerona 
Lliçà d'Avall 
Sta. Eulàlia 
Lliçà d'Amunt 
Sant Celoni 
Mollet 
At. Vallès 
P. Safari 
Montmeló 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
11 
10 
10 
11 
1 1 

2-0 
1-5 
3-3 
0-0 
2-4 
1-1 
0-1 
1-5 

14 19 
11 17 
15 15 
21 15 
24 13 
28 12 
22 12 
24 12 
28 11 
25 10 
20 9 

6 18 
5 17 
5 16 
8 16 

29 
20 
26 
37 
32 

Grup IX 
Cirera-Turó 
Pineda-La Salle 
Tiana-Premià Mar 
Sant Pol-At. Mataró 
Calella-Juventus 
Malgrat-Masnou 
Montgat-Arenys Mar 
Vilassar Mar-P.B. Mataró 

Cirera 
La Salle P. 
Premià Mar 
Arenys Mar 
Calella 
Juventus 
Montgat 
Malgrat 
Masnou 
P.B. Mataró 
Turó 
Vilassar Mar 
Tiana 
At. Mataró 
Pineda 
Sant Pol 

11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
11 
11 
10 
10 
11 
10 
1 1 
1 1 
9 

10 
1 1 

40 
29 
29 
29 
27 
17 
38 
17 
16 
19 
13 
14 
13 
18 
19 
21 

12 
10 
8 
22 
11 
16 
14 
18 
20 
22 
25 
29 
42 
26 
35 
32 

b-U 

2-5 

0-2 

2-2 

1-1 

1-1 

1-2 

1-3 

19 
19 
19 
15 
13 
13 
12 
10 
9 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
4 

Juveni ls 
Tercera Divisió 
Grup XIV 
Plana Lladó-Olímptc 123 
Sentmenat-Palaj PI. 
Móllet-Gallecs 
Parets-Les Planes 
Polinyà-La Llagosta 
Sta. Perpètua-Caldes M. 
Can Folguera-Molletenc 
St. Feliu C.-Martorelles 

Olímpic 123 
Sta. Perpètua 
Can Folguera 
Caldes M. 
Martorelles 
St. Feliu C. 
Parets 
Mollet 
Palau PI. 
Plana Lladó 
Sentmenat 
Molletenc 
Les Planes 
P. Capi 
Polinyà 
La Llagosta 
Gallecs 

1 1 8 2 
9 9 0 
10 8 0 
9 6 0 
9 6 

5 
5 
5 
4 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
0 
1 
0 

42 
33 

2 42 
3 31 

10 
10 
10 
11 
11 
9 

10 
9 
7 
7 
8 

10 

0-4 
0-0 
3-1 
3-0 
n/i 

3-1 
4-1 
1-2 

15 18 
12 18 
11 16 
13 12 
19 12 
21 12 
18 11 
18 10 
25 10 
32 9 
21 
33 
24 
21 
29 
31 
36 

Grup XV 
Palautordera-Olímpic 123 2-6 
Canovelles-Les Franqueses 3-1 
St. Celoni-BIgues 4-0 
Ràcing SPV-La Roca 4-1 
P. Blanc Blava-Palou 1-3 
Les Faldes-Cànoves 3-5 
Granollers-lnacsa 0-0 

Granollers 
Palou 
Inacsa 
Bellavista 
St. Celoni 
St. Fost C. 
Olímpic 123 
Les Franqueses 
Cànoves 
P. Blanc Blava 
Canovelles 
Vilanova V. 
Les Faldes 
Ciutat Jardí 
Bigues 
Palautordera 
Ràcing SPV 
La Roca 

4 21 
4 21 

3-2 
0-0 

7 19 
12 18 
17 17 
27 16 
10 15 
14 14 
17 13 
16 13 
27 11 

5 20 
4 15 
6 23 
6 22 
6 16 
8 20 
8 19 
8 13 
10 8 

10 
9 
9 
8 
7 
5 
4 
2 
1 

Juveni ls Tercera 
Divisió 
Grup X'X 

P.S.Valentí-Palau 
Mataró-Poble Nou-78 
Penya X-Canet 
Sant Cebrià-Mataronesa 
Rocafonda-Calella 
Arenys Mar-Molins 
Llavaneres-Santvicenti 
Al Andalús-Rayo 

7-1 
ajornat 

0-3 
ajornat 

3-0 
13-0 

1-1 
3-4 

PS. Valentí 
Mataronesa 
Arenys Mar 
Mataró B 
Palau 
Llavaneres 
Santvicentí 
Canet 
Rocafonda 
Sant Cebrià 
Calella B 
Rayo 
Poble Nou-78 
Penya X 
Al Andalús 
Arenys Munt 
Molins 

12 
11 
12 
11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
11 
9 
10 
10 
11 
12 

29 11 
45 12 
41 
37 12 
48 23 

20 
18 

14 18 

23 22 
39 32 

18 
16 
14 
14 

25 25 12 
26 39 11 
29 25 10 
19 26 
30 34 
20 31 
15 27 
17 32 
13 42 
15 58 

Grup XX 

Juventus-Vilassar Mar 
Ronda-S.M.Cros 
Cabrils-Les Costeres 
Cabrera-Premià Dalt 
Jungfrau-At. Mataró 
Taià-Vilassar Dalt 
La Llàntia-Argentona 
Cerdanyola-lndependent 

Cabrils 
At. Mataró 
Jungfrau 
Talà 
La Llàntia 
Vilassar Dalt 
Cabrera 
Les Costeres 
Premià Dalt 
Argentona 
Vilassar Mar 
Juventus 
Alella 
Cerdanyola 
Independent 
Ronda 
S.M. Cros 

12 9 
12 10 
13 10 

11 

11 

10 

12 

9 

12 

12 

10 

12 

12 

11 

10 

12 

11 

0-2 

1-1 

s/r. 

1-0 

2-2 

0-0 

2-1 

susp. 1-3 

44 8 21 
50 23 21 
45 16 21 
31 15 16 
30 16 14 
27 18 13 
29 31 12 
26 23 11 
25 29 10 
20 18 10 
20 22 

27 21 
27 38 
19 43 
20 29 
10 56 

8 17 44 

Infantils Primera 
Divisió 
Grup IV 

Mataró-Montgat 
Premià Mar-Mataronesa 
Masnou-P.B. Mataró 
Vilassar Dalt-Juventus 
Premià Dalt-Calella 
Cerdanyola-Turó 
La Salle P.-Pineda 

La Salle P. 
PB. Mataró 
Mataró 
Calella 
Masnou 
Juventus 
Cerdanyola 
Vilassar Dalt 

12 9 
12 8 
11 8 1 
11 7 
10 7 
10 6 
11 5 

4-0 

1-0 

3-2 

1-0 

2-2 

s/r. 

9-0 

1 42 12 20 
2 29 15 18 

43 8 15 
34 20 15 
25 9 15 
21 12 14 
29 22 11 

Montgat 
Premià Dalt 
Turó 
Premià Mar 
Pineda 
Mataronesa 

13 
11 
11 
11 
10 
13 

19 

20 22 
18 36 

19 11 
1 1 

Grup X 

12 10 47 

Grup V 

st. Fost-Palau PI. 
P.B St. Celoni-Granollers 
Lliçà d'Avall-La Llagosta 
Sta. Eulàlia-Llinars 
Palou-Canovelles 
Llerona-LMçà d'Amunt 
Cardedeu-OI. La Garriga 

Canovelles 
Lliçà d'Amunt 
PB. St. Celoni 
Llinars 
Granollers 
Sta. Eulàlia 
Cardedeu 
Palau PI. 
Palou 
Llerona 
La Llagosta 
St. Fost C. 
Lliçà d'Avall 
OI. La Garriga 

13 10 
13 11 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

8 1 
7 2 

74 
58 
61 
63 
52 
34 
36 
28 
22 
23 
16 
13 
5 
5 

9 
16 
13 
18 
11 
18 
15 
33 
42 
44 
35 
70 
54 
98 

1-3 
1-1 
2-2 

0-2 

0-5 

1-2 

6-0 

23 
22 
20 
9 
18 
17 
16 
10 
9 
8 
6 
4 
2 
1 

Infantils 
Segona Divisió 
Grup VI 

Arenys Munt-Arenys Mar 
Penya X-Malgrat 
Independent-Butiilla 
Juventus-Llavaneres 
Palau-Sant Pol 

Malgrat 
Buhilla 
Arenys Mar 
Canet 
Palau 
Llavaneres 
Sant Pol 
Arenys Munt 
Juventus 
Penya X 
Independent 
Ronda 

8 7 0 
5 
5 
5 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 

6 0 1 
6 0 0 

39 7 
20 7 
27 19 
26 11 
19 20 
13 6 
17 8 
17 15 

17 38 
18 29 
7 16 
1 46 

s/r. 

1-3 

1-2 

2-6 

0-2 

14 

11 

11 

10 

8 

8 

6 

5 

4 

4 

1 

0 

Infant i ls 
Segona Divisió 
Grup VIII 

PB. St. Celoni-Les Faldes 4-1 
Bigues-Granollers 1-6 
Palautordera-At. Vallès 2-2 
Les Franqueses-Canovelles 3-4 
Descansen: Vilamajor i l'Ametlla 

Granollers 
P.B. St. Celoni 
Bigues 
Canovelles 
Les Franqueses 
L'Ametlla 
At. Vallès 
Palautordera 
Les Faldes 
Vilamajor 

0 1 33 
1 1 

8 1 
8 1 
7 9 
7 0 

7 14 
18 6 11 

1 1 19 13 11 
0 2 25 10 10 

23 19 10 
30 13 

6 19 
8 29 
3 27 
9 34 

Grup IX 
Vilanova V.-P.B La Roca 
Lliçà d'Amunt-Mollet 
La Torreta-Parets 
La Roca-Montmeló 
Olímpic 123-Martorelles 
Descansa: Montornès 

10 5 1 4 23 17 11 

Parets 
Montmeló 
La Roca 
Olímpic 123 
Vilanova V. 
Lliçà d'Amunt 
La Torreta 
Martorelles 
P.B. La Roca 
Mollet 
Montornès 

8 7 
8 7 
8 6 
8 4 

8 1 
7 2 

5-3 
1-0 

3-11 
1-2 
2-1 

1 51 10 14 
1 31 15 14 
2 32 13 12 
1 20 10 11 
2 27 21 11 

11 10 
24 36 
9 27 
17 38 
6 20 
6 37 

Polinyà-P. Safavir 
LleonsNord-Sta. Perpètua 
St. Feliu-La Florida 
Caldes-Sentmenat 
Les Planes-Can Folguera 
P. Verdaguer-St. Gervasi 

n/l 
1-2 
3-2 
8-0 
0-2 
0-1 

Caldes M. 
Sta. Perpètua 
Can Folguera 
St. Gervasi 
P. Safari 
Lleons Nord 
Sentmenat 
St. Feliu 
Les Planes 
La Florida 
P. Verdaguer 
Polinyà 

7 0 9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 
8 0 2 6 
4 0 0 4 

38 
19 
23 11 
16 5 

14 
14 
13 
12 

20 17 11 
20 11 
10 21 
14 22 
12 23 

1 0 8 14 22 
3 28 
2 14 

10 
8 
6 
6 
2 
2 
0 

Alevins Primera 
Divisió 
Grup IV 

Sant Celoni-Cardedeu 
Sta. Eulàlia-Mollet 
St. Gervasi-Olímpic 123 
Parets-Can Folguera 
Granollers A-OI. Garriga 
Llinars-Sta. Perpètua 
Canovelles-La Torreta 

Granollers A 
Parets 
Canovelles 
St. Gervasi 
Sant Celoni 
Llinars 
Mollet 
La Torreta 
Can Folguera 
Cardedeu 
Sta. Eulàlia 
01. Garriga 
Olínpic 123 
Sta. Perpètua 

10 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 6 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

6-0 
0-2 
3-0 
4-0 

12-0 
8-0 
3-0 

57 1 19 
23 7 17 
39 9 16 
25 13 16 
32 20 14 
32 21 13 
33 14 12 
14 33 10 
21 25 9 
16 34 
6 23 
10 56 
14 37 
10 41 

Alevins Segona 
Divisió 
Grup IV 

Les Faldes-Llerona 
Ràcing SPV-L'Ametlla 
Palou-Canovelles 
Granollers B-P. B. La Roca 
Lliçà d'Amunt-Palautordera 
Les Franqueses-Lloc-Bell 
Cànoves-Els Gorcs 
La Roca-Vilanova V. 

Lliçà d'Amunt 
Les Franqueses 
Lloc-Bell 
L'Ametlla 
Llerona 
Les Faldes 
La Roca 
Palautordera 
Palou 
Granollers B 
Canovelles 
Vilanova Vallès 
Cànoves 
P.B. La Roca 
Els Gorcs 
Ràcing SPV 

1-1 
0-3 
1-0 
4-0 
3-1 
1-3 
5-1 
1-1 

12 16 
14 13 
17 13 
10 12 
17 11 
15 11 
10 10 
16 10 
13 10 

6 15 
7 8 
7 16 
8 10 

14 
12 
24 
28 
25 
41 
47 

Grup V 

Lleons N.-Palau PI, 
Lliçà d'Avall-Sta. Eulàlia 
Senfmenat-Monfornès 
Concòrdia-Lliçà d'Amunt 
Mollet-Caldes 
L'Ametlla-Parets 
Montmeló-Martorelles 
Bigues-Sant Fost 

2-0 
2-2 
s/r. 
9-0 
2-4 
0-5 
5-0 
2-1 

Sant Feliu 
Bigues 
Concòrdia 
Parets 
Montmeló 
Caldes M. 

9 8 1 0 41 11 17 
8 7 1 0 52 7 15 
9 7 1 1 45 9 15 
8 7 0 1 26 8 14 
9 6 1 2 27 -7 13 
9 6 0 3 35 23 12 

Palau PI. 
Lleons N. 
Sentmenat 
Sant Fost 
Mollet 
Montornès 
Lliçà d'Avall 
L'Ametlla 
Martorelles 
Lliçà d'Amunt 

6 0 3 22 12 12 
4 2 3 31 19 10 

20 14 8 
31 16 
19 39 

6 35 
13 39 
• 4 58 

7 39 
6 47 

4 0 4 
3 1 5 
3 0 6 
2 0 6 
1 1 7 
1 0 8 

8 0 0 8 
8 0 0 8 

BÀSQUET 

Primera Divisió 

Grup A-1 

Barcelona-Saragossa 99-77 
Cacaoiat-Granollers-Bascònia 96-73 
R. Madrid-Cajam^drid 107-75 
Joventut-OAR Ferrol 100-72 

R. Madrid 
Joventut 
Cacaoiat 
Barcelona 
Saragossa 
Bascònia 
CAR Ferrol 
Cajamadrid 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 0 
1 0 
1 0 
1 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 

107 
100 
96 
99 
77 
73 
72 
75 

75 
72 
73 
77 
99 
96 
100 
107 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Grup A-2 

Caja Ronda-Canàries 
Manresa-L'Hospitalet 
Licor 43-Estudiantes 
Peílas-Valladolid 

Licor-43 
Valladolid 
Caja Ronda 
L'Hospitalet 
Manresa 
Canàries 
Pertas 
Estudiantes 

1 1 0 
1 1 0 
1 1 0 
1 1 0 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 

98 
104 
86 
77 
75 
82 
97 
89 

86-82 
75-77 
98-89 

97-104 

89 2 
97 2 
82 2 
75 2 
77 1 
86 1 
104 1 
98 1 

Primera Divisió B 

Espanyol-Gijón 
Breogan-Nàutico 
Kanterbrau-Gasteiz 
PremIà-PIneda 
Majox-At. Madrid 
Oximesa-Obradoiro 
Canoe-Lliria 

Espanyol 
At. Madrid 
Breogan 
Canoe 
Pineda 
Premià 
Oximesa 
Nàutico 
Kanterbrau 
Bosco Majox 
Iveco Gijón 
Gasteiz 
Llíria 
Obradoiro 

70-61 
78-77 
85-76 
70-65 
81-86 
77-76 
91-63 

752 629 17 
807 716 17 
754 700 16 
807 758 14 
681 682 14 
685 686 14 
754 744 13 
727 752 13 
726 791 13 
768 756 12 
676 707 12 
726 808 12 
734 796 11 
673 745 11 

HOQUEI 

Divisió d'Honor 
Liceo-Reus Esp. 
Cerdanyola-Barcelona 
Noia-Voltregà 
Cibeles-Tordera 
Sentmenat-Mollet 
C.N. Reus-Dominicos 
Molins Rei-Vilanova 

4-2 
1-2 
4-4 
5-2 
1-6 
4-6 
4-2 

Barcelona 
Liceo 
Voltregà 
Reus Esp. 
Tordera 
Mollet 
Cerdanyola 
Molins Rei 
Noia 
Sentmenat 
C.N. Reus 
Piera 
Vic 
Dominicos 
Vilanova 

13 10 
12 8 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

6 1 

107 31 22 
67 35 20 
87 51 20 
67 44 20 
72 35 18 
52 37 15 
42 42 13 
38 47 11 
40 56 10 

42 61 10 
43 64 10 
40 73 7 
40 64 6 
43 79 6 
34 90 4 
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